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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Lance W Neelly

Filing Report Address: 2129 Willowbend

Address2:

City: Tonganoxie Zip: 66086 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 I CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 ITOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

; 6 IN-KIND (NON-MONE1ARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 | OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave,

Topeka, KS 66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$13,771.72

$14,050.00

$27,821.72

$14,931.87

$12,889.85

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2024 8:06:09 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Rodney K. Sours
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

Date

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Parkway
Ste 300
Leawood KS 66211

Kansas Truth PAC
13000 SW Santa Fe Lake
Rd
Augusta KS 67010

UP Railroad Company
600 Broadway Blvd
Ste 500
Kansas City MO 64105

Phil Ruffm
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Kansas Committee for Rural
Electrification
PO Box 790
Meade KS 67864

Sports Betting Alliance
5109 82nd St
Ste 7-1111
Lubbock TX 79424

Humane Society Legislative
Fund of KS
1255 23rd St
NW Ste 455
Washinton DC 20037

Koch,Inc
4111 E. 37th St. N
Wichita KS 67220

Leavenworth County
Republican Women
Not Available
Not Available NA

Kansas Bankers Association
PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Entrepeneur

Amount

$150.001

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00



10/11/24

10/11/24

10/01/24

10/01/24

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/27/24 .

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/27/24

Kansas Hospital Assn PAC
215 SE 8th Avenue
Topeka KS 66603

General Motors Co PAC
GM-PAC
25 Massachusetts Ave
NW Ste 400
Washington DC 20001

Hollywood Casino at KS
Speedway
777 Hollywood Casino Blvd
Kansas City KS 66111

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce PAC
731 South Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66603

KS State Farm Ins

Agents/Employees PAC
825 S Jackson
Ste 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Contractors
Association
800 SW Jackson
Topeka KS 66612

ACEC of Kansas PAC
825 S Kansas Ave

Ste 500
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Medical Society
PAC State Fund
623SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

Butler National Corporation
1 Aero Plaza
New Century KS 66031

Altria Client Services LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

AT&T Services, Inc
5400 Foxridge Dr
Rm 100
Mission KS 66202

Atmos Energy Corporation
PAC
5430 LBJ Freeway
Ste 160
Dallas TX 75240

Kansas Automobile Dealers
PAC

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00



09/27/24

09/27/24

09/13/24

09/13/24

09/13/24

09/13/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

08/10/24

07/29/24.

731 South Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Mfg Housing
Industry PAC
3521 SW 5th St
Topeka KS 66606

Travel Industry Assn of KS
PAC
215 Broadway
Cottonwood Falls KS
66845

Associated General
Contractors AGC-PAC

Kansas
765E2ndStN
Wichita KS 67202

Kansas Livestock
Association PAC
6031 SW 37th St
Topeka KS 66614-5129

Shelter Insurance of Kansas
PAC
1817WBroadway
Columbia MO 65218

Kansas City Regional Assn
of Realtors
111500verbrookRd
Ste 100
Leawood, KS 66211

GOPAC Election Fund
1201 Wilson Blvd
Ste 2110
Arlington VA 22209

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Commerce Bank
1000 Walnut
Ste 700
Kansas City MO 64106

APAC-KANSAS, INC
1600 North Lorraine, Ste #\
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Parkway
Ste 300
Leawood KS 66211

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$250.00

$150.00



07/27/24

07/27/24

07/27/24

07/27/24

07/26/24

07/26/24

Kansas City Regional Assn
of Realtors

HlSOOverbrookRd
Ste 100
Leawood, KS 66211

Altria Client Services LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

Evergy Employee Power
PAC
PO Box 869
Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Optometric PAC
632 SW Vanburen St
Ste 100
Topeka KS 66603

Koch Industries, Inc.
PO Box 5020
Wichita KS 67201

Kansas Bail Agents Assn
301 Ash St.
Salina KS 67401

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$400.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$14050.00

$0
$0
$0

$14050.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

10/21/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

09/21/24

08/28/24

08/22/24

08/06/24

08/06/24

08/06/24

08/06/24

-ance W Neelly

Name and Address

Walmart

50001 Oth Ave
Leavenworth KS 66048

Eudora Chamber of Commerce
Not Available
Not Available NA

Much Buy Outlet Much USA Inc
30 Warren Ave
Roselle Park NJ 7204

Subway
866 North Star Ct
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Victory Visions, LLC
9901 S Hoover Rd
Peck KS 67120

Eudora Cross Country Team
CD2 Learning
12603 Hemlock St, Ste C
OverlandPark KS 66213

The Lukens Company

2800 Shirlington Rd
Ste 900
Arlington VA 22206

The Lukens Company
2800 Shirlington Rd
Ste 900
Arlington VA 22206

The Lukens Company
2800 Shirlington Rd
Ste 900
Arlington VA 22206

The Lukens Company

2800 Shirlington Rd
Ste 900
Arlington VA 22206

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Supplies Candy for Halloween Event

Donation/Contrib Trunk or Treat Space

Supplies Halloween stuff for Kids

Miscellaneous Lunch for Walkers

Miscellaneous Campaign Work

Donation/Contrib Team Fundraiser-Rolls

Printing Mailer Campaign #23871

Printing Mailer Campaign ^23724

Miscellaneous Text ^23889

Miscellaneous Text ^23888

Amount

$106.25

$250.00

$406.38

$91.25

$1,000.00

$62.10

$2,221.95

$2,221.95

$142.72

$142.72



08/05/24

07/30/24

07/30/24

07/27/24

07/26/24

Victory Visions, LLC
990 IS Hoover Rd
Peck KS 67120

Record News
14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

Price Chopper
501 S Commercial
Bonner Springs KS 66012

Fast and Swift
Not Available
Not Available NA

Walmart

5000 10th Ave
Leavenworth KS 66048

Consultant Campaign Work

Printing Campaign Mailer

Miscellaneous Ice for Fair

Supplies Candy for Parade

Supplies County Fair candy

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$5,537.001

$2,516.37!

$10.45

$108.91

$113.82

$14931.87'

$0
$14931.87
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