#### Print this form or Go Back



# Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate

Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Lance W Neelly

Filing Report Address: 2129 Willowbend

Address2:

City: Tonganoxie Zip: 66086 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

Omoo Codgiiii Ctato i topi cociiiiii -		AND CONTRACT AND
SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	(p. 100 (st. 15) (d. 1	\$13,771.72
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$14,050.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$27,821.72
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$14,931.87
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$12,889.85
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00
y • ( <del>* • • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>	\$	<ul> <li>Committee of the property of the committee of the property of the</li></ul>

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2024 8:06:09 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Rodney K. Sours

Print this form or Go Back

#### **SCHEDULE A**

#### CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

	e: Lance W Neelly Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/23/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Ste 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check	·	\$150.00
10/23/24	Kansas Truth PAC 13000 SW Santa Fe Lake Rd Augusta KS 67010	Check		\$500.00
10/23/24	UP Railroad Company 600 Broadway Blvd Ste 500 Kansas City MO 64105	Check		\$500.00
10/23/24	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Entrepeneur	\$500.00
10/23/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PO Box 790 Meade KS 67864	Check		\$250.00
10/23/24	Sports Betting Alliance 5109 82nd St Ste 7-1111 Lubbock TX 79424	Check		\$250.00
10/23/24	Humane Society Legislative Fund of KS 1255 23rd St NW Ste 455 Washinton DC 20037	Check		\$200.00
10/11/24	Koch, Inc 4111 E. 37th St. N Wichita KS 67220	Check		\$500.00
10/11/24	Leavenworth County Republican Women Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$100.00
10/11/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00

10/11/24	Kansas Hospital Assn PAC 215 SE 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$250.00
10/11/24	General Motors Co PAC GM-PAC 25 Massachusetts Ave NW Ste 400 Washington DC 20001	Check	\$250.00
10/01/24	Hollywood Casino at KS Speedway 777 Hollywood Casino Blvd Kansas City KS 66111	Check	\$250.00
10/01/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$500.00
09/27/24	KS State Farm Ins Agents/Employees PAC 825 S Jackson Ste 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
09/27/24	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
09/27/24	ACEC of Kansas PAC 825 S Kansas Ave Ste 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
09/27/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC State Fund 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
09/27/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check	\$250.00
09/27/24	Altria Client Services LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond VA 23285	Check	\$250.00
09/27/24	AT&T Services, Inc 5400 Foxridge Dr Rm 100 Mission KS 66202	Check	\$250.00
09/27/24	Atmos Energy Corporation PAC 5430 LBJ Freeway Ste 160 Dallas TX 75240	Check	\$250.00
09/27/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC	Check	\$250.00

	731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603			
09/27/24	Kansas Mfg Housing Industry PAC 3521 SW 5th St Topeka KS 66606	Check		\$100.00
09/27/24	Travel Industry Assn of KS PAC 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls KS 66845	Check		\$100.00
09/13/24	Associated General Contractors AGC-PAC Kansas 765 E 2nd St N Wichita KS 67202	Check		\$500.00
09/13/24	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 SW 37th St Topeka KS 66614-5129	Check		\$500.00
09/13/24	Shelter Insurance of Kansas PAC 1817 W Broadway Columbia MO 65218	Check		\$500.00
09/13/24	Kansas City Regional Assn of Realtors 11150 Overbrook Rd Ste 100 Leawood, KS 66211	Check	·	\$500.00
09/03/24	GOPAC Election Fund 1201 Wilson Blvd Ste 2110 Arlington VA 22209	Check		\$500.00
09/03/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check	·	\$500.00
09/03/24	Commerce Bank 1000 Walnut Ste 700 Kansas City MO 64106	Check		\$100.0
08/10/24	APAC-KANSAS, INC 1600 North Lorraine, Ste #1 PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$250.0
07/29/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Ste 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$150.0

	Kansas City Regional Assn of Realtors			
07/27/24	11150 Overbrook Rd Ste 100 Leawood, KS 66211	Check		\$500.00
07/27/24	Altria Client Services LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond VA 23285	Check		\$250.00
07/27/24	Evergy Employee Power PAC PO Box 869 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$500.00
07/27/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Vanburen St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
07/26/24	Koch Industries, Inc. PO Box 5020 Wichita KS 67201	Check		\$500.00
07/26/24	Kansas Bail Agents Assn 301 Ash St. Salina KS 67401	Check		\$400.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period		\$14050.00		
Total Uniter	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Poli	tical Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contr	ibutions When Contributor Not Kr	own		\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$14050.00		

Print this form or Go Back

## SCHEDULE C

## EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Lance W Neelly

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/21/24	Walmart 5000 10th Ave Leavenworth KS 66048	Supplies Candy for Halloween Event	\$106.25
10/11/24	Eudora Chamber of Commerce Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib Trunk or Treat Space	\$250.00
10/11/24	Much Buy Outlet Much USA Inc 30 Warren Ave Roselle Park NJ 7204	Supplies Halloween stuff for Kids	\$406.38
09/21/24	Subway 866 North Star Ct Tonganoxie KS 66086	Miscellaneous Lunch for Walkers	\$91.25
08/28/24	Victory Visions, LLC 9901 S Hoover Rd Peck KS 67120	Miscellaneous Campaign Work	\$1,000.00
08/22/24	Eudora Cross Country Team CD2 Learning 12603 Hemlock St, Ste C Overland Park KS 66213	Donation/Contrib Team Fundraiser-Rolls	\$62.10
08/06/24	The Lukens Company 2800 Shirlington Rd Ste 900 Arlington VA 22206	Printing Mailer Campaign #23871	\$2,221.95
08/06/24	The Lukens Company 2800 Shirlington Rd Ste 900 Arlington VA 22206	Printing Mailer Campaign #23724	\$2,221.95
08/06/24	The Lukens Company 2800 Shirlington Rd Ste 900 Arlington VA 22206	Miscellaneous Text #23889	\$142.72
08/06/24	The Lukens Company 2800 Shirlington Rd Ste 900 Arlington VA 22206	Miscellaneous Text #23888	\$142.72

07/26/24	Walmart 5000 10th Ave	Supplies County Fair candy	\$113.82
07/27/24	Fast and Swift Not Available Not Available NA	Supplies Candy for Parade	\$108.91
07/30/24	Price Chopper 501 S Commercial Bonner Springs KS 66012	Miscellaneous Ice for Fair	\$10.45
07/30/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Rd. Basehor KS 66007	Printing Campaign Mailer	\$2,516.37
08/05/24	Victory Visions, LLC 9901 S Hoover Rd Peck KS 67120	Consultant Campaign Work	\$5,537.00

Print this form or Go Back